
KCC (0) -vs- Briar Cliff (0)
2/6/2026 at TBD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C Schorg (1-0)
Loss: C Sprague (0-1)
Save: Z LaMont (1)
HBP: C Sprague, K Whitaker
PB: None
 
Start: 09:45 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
KCC 0 1 1 2 0 0 2 6 12 7
Briar Cliff 0 4 2 2 0 6 X 14 11 0

KCC 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J Galloway 1b 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
C Taylor 2b 4 0 2 2 0 1 1
D Lippold ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 3
W Ashley dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
P Roper lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
D Arraiz 3b 3 2 2 1 0 1 0
D Diaz rf 3 1 3 2 0 0 0
Rector cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    C Castro 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
M Encarnacion c 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    R Calderon 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
N Boen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C Sprague p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K Whitaker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 6 12 6 2 8 9

2B: J Galloway (1); D Arraiz (2)
E: D Arraiz (1); D Diaz (4); C Sprague (1); K Whitaker (1)

Briar Cliff 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J Christianson 2b 4 1 1 0 1 0 1
R Padilla 3b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
    T Lutgen 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
N Sall 1b 4 2 3 3 0 1 1
C Marquardt c 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Allred c 2 2 0 0 0 1 4
C Luett dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    W Gettmsn dh 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
D Schmid cf 4 3 2 1 0 0 3
G Devecsery lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
    C Walrod lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C St. Cyr rf 2 1 1 2 1 0 1
G Kay ss 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
    K Capece ss 2 0 1 2 0 0 1
Z LaMont p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C Schorg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 14 11 9 6 4 23

3B: D Schmid (1)
HR: N Sall (1)
SH: C St. Cyr (1)
SB: R Padilla (2); Allred (1); D Schmid (1); C St. Cyr (1)
HBP: N Sall (1); C Marquardt (1)

KCC IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
N Boen 1.1 5 4 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 3 1 45
C Sprague (L, 0-1) 2.2 3 4 3 1 2 0 0 1 0 12 14 2 3 52
K Whitaker 1.0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 6 0 3 22
D Diaz 1.0 3 4 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 0 0 46
Totals 11 14 8 6 4 1 0 2 0 31 40 5 7 165

Briar Cliff IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C Schorg (W, 1-0) 3.1 5 3 3 2 3 0 0 0 0 12 14 3 1 61
Z LaMont (S, 1) 3.2 7 3 3 0 5 2 0 0 0 17 17 4 1 57
Totals 12 6 6 2 8 2 0 0 0 29 31 7 2 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

KCC - Top of 1st KCC Bri
Galloway lines out to first baseman Sall 0 0
Taylor strikes out swinging, Schorg pitching 0 0
Lippold lines out to third baseman Padilla 0 0

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 1st KCC Bri
Christianson flies out to right fielder Diaz 0 0
Padilla singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Roper 0 0
Sall singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Roper 0 0
Padilla advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 0
Sall advances to 2nd on the same pitch 0 0
Marquardt pops out to second baseman Taylor 0 0
Luett flies out to center fielder Rector 0 0

KCC - Top of 2nd KCC Bri
Ashley pops out to shortstop Kay 0 0
Roper strikes out looking, Schorg pitching 0 0
Arraiz doubles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid 0 0
Diaz singles on a fly ball, center fielder Schmid to pitcher Schorg. Arraiz scores 1 0

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 2nd KCC Bri
Schmid triples on a line drive to left fielder Roper 1 0
Devecsery singles on a line drive to center fielder Rector. Schmid scores 1 1
St. Cyr sacrifices, pitcher Boen to first baseman Galloway 1 1
Kay walks, Boen pitching 1 1
Christianson singles on a line drive to right fielder Diaz. Devecsery scores 1 2
Lineup changed: Sprague in at pitcher 1 2
Padilla hits a fly ball and reaches on an error by right fielder Diaz. Kay scores. Christianson scores 1 4
Sall strikes out looking, Sprague pitching 1 4
Padilla steals 3rd 1 4
Padilla out at home, catcher Encarnacion to pitcher Sprague 1 4
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 1 4

KCC - Top of 3rd KCC Bri
Rector grounds out, third baseman Padilla to first baseman Sall 1 4
Encarnacion out at first on dropped 3rd strike 1 4
Galloway doubles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid 1 4
Taylor singles on a line drive to left fielder Devecsery. Galloway scores 2 4
Taylor picked off at 1st, catcher Marquardt to first baseman Sall 2 4
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 2 4

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 3rd KCC Bri
Marquardt is hit by pitch, Sprague pitching 2 4
Lineup changed: Allred in for catcher Marquardt 2 4
Allred steals 2nd 2 4
Luett grounds out, third baseman Arraiz to first baseman Galloway 2 4
Schmid singles on a ground ball to shortstop Lippold 2 4
Schmid steals 2nd 2 4
Devecsery lines out to second baseman Taylor 2 4
St. Cyr singles on a line drive to right fielder Diaz. Allred scores. Schmid scores 2 6
St. Cyr steals 2nd 2 6
Kay strikes out swinging, Sprague pitching 2 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

KCC - Top of 4th KCC Bri
Lippold singles on a line drive to right fielder St. Cyr 2 6
Lippold out at 2nd, right fielder St. Cyr to shortstop Kay 2 6
Ashley walks, Schorg pitching 2 6
Roper walks, Schorg pitching 2 6
Lineup changed: LaMont in at pitcher 2 6
Arraiz doubles on a fly ball, left fielder Devecsery to third baseman Padilla. Ashley scores 3 6
Diaz singles on a line drive to left fielder Devecsery. Arraiz scores 4 6
Rector flies out to center fielder Schmid 4 6

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 4th KCC Bri
Christianson pops out to third baseman Arraiz 4 6
Padilla hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Sprague 4 6
Padilla steals 2nd 4 6
Sall homers on a fly ball to right field. Padilla scores 4 8
Lineup changed: Marquardt in for catcher Allred 4 8
Marquardt walks, Sprague pitching 4 8
Lineup changed: Allred in for catcher Marquardt 4 8
Allred advances to 2nd 4 8
Luett grounds out, second baseman Taylor to first baseman Galloway 4 8
Schmid grounds out, second baseman Taylor to first baseman Galloway 4 8

KCC - Top of 5th KCC Bri
Encarnacion singles on a line drive to right fielder St. Cyr 4 8
Encarnacion advances to 2nd on wild pitch 4 8
Galloway strikes out swinging, LaMont pitching 4 8
Taylor grounds out, shortstop Kay to first baseman Sall 4 8
Lippold strikes out swinging, LaMont pitching 4 8

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 5th KCC Bri
Lineup changed: Whitaker in at pitcher 4 8
Devecsery hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by third baseman Arraiz 4 8
St. Cyr grounds out, third baseman Arraiz to first baseman Galloway 4 8
Lineup changed: Capece in for shortstop Kay 4 8
Capece grounds out, pitcher Whitaker to first baseman Galloway 4 8
Christianson grounds out, first baseman Galloway to pitcher Whitaker 4 8

KCC - Top of 6th KCC Bri
Ashley pops out to shortstop Capece 4 8
Roper flies out to left fielder Devecsery 4 8
Arraiz strikes out swinging, LaMont pitching 4 8

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 6th KCC Bri
Padilla walks, Whitaker pitching 4 8
Sall is hit by pitch, Whitaker pitching 4 8
Lineup changed: Diaz in at pitcher 4 8
Lineup changed: Whitaker in at right fielder 4 8
Allred hits a ground ball and reaches on an error by pitcher Diaz. Padilla scores 4 9
Lineup changed: Gettmsn in for designated hitter Luett 4 9
Gettmsn walks, Diaz pitching 4 9
Schmid grounds into fielder's choice, second baseman Taylor to shortstop Lippold. Sall scores 4 10
Devecsery singles on a ground ball to pitcher Diaz. Allred scores 4 11
Lineup changed: Walrod in for left fielder Devecsery 4 11



St. Cyr walks, Diaz pitching 4 11
Capece singles on a line drive to left fielder Roper. Schmid scores. Walrod scores 4 13
Christianson walks, Diaz pitching 4 13
Lineup changed: Lutgen in for third baseman Padilla 4 13
Lutgen strikes out swinging, Diaz pitching 4 13
Sall singles on a ground ball to shortstop Lippold. St. Cyr scores 4 14
Allred strikes out looking, Diaz pitching 4 14

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

KCC - Top of 7th KCC Bri
Diaz singles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid 4 14
Lineup changed: Castro in for center fielder Rector 4 14
Castro strikes out looking, LaMont pitching 4 14
Lineup changed: Calderon in for catcher Encarnacion 4 14
Diaz advances to 2nd on wild pitch 4 14
Calderon singles on a line drive to center fielder Schmid. Diaz scores 5 14
Galloway singles on a hard ground ball to left fielder Walrod 5 14
Taylor singles on a line drive to right fielder St. Cyr. Calderon scores 6 14
Lippold strikes out looking, LaMont pitching 6 14
Ashley lines out to right fielder St. Cyr 6 14

Briar Cliff - Bottom of 7th KCC Bri


